Vanguard Ohio Target Enrollment Portfolio

Asset Allocation & Weightings of Underlying Investments in Vanguard Ohio Target Enrollment Portfolio

INVESTMENT OPTIONS

Vanguard Institutional
Total Stock Market
Index Fund

Vanguard Total
International Stock
Market Index Fund

Vanguard Total Bond
Market Il Index Fund

Vanguard Total
International Bond
Index Fund

Ohio Short-Term
Reserves Account

Ohio’s

COLLEGEADVANT

READY-MADE VANGUARD OHIO TARGET ENROLLMENT PORTFOLIO

Target Enrollment 2040-2041
Target Enrollment 2038-2039
Target Enrollment 2036-2037
Target Enrollment 2034-2035
Target Enrollment 2032-2033
Target Enrollment 2030-2031
Target Enrollment 2028-2029
Target Enrollment 2026-2027
Target Enrollment 2024-2025
Target Enrollment 2022-2023
Target Enrollment 2020-2021

Commencement Portfolio

57.00%

57.00%

52.20%

46.20%

39.00%

33.00%

28.20%

18.20%

12.76%

10.44%

8.12%

6.96%

38.00%

38.00%

34.80%

30.80%

26.00%

22.00%

18.80%

12.13%

8.51%

6.96%

5.41%

4.64%

3.50%

3.50%

9.10%

16.10%

24.50%

31.50%

37.10%

39.41%

36.40%

29.82%

23.17%

19.88%

1.50%

1.50%

3.90%

6.90%

10.50%

13.50%

15.90%

16.89%

15.60%

12.78%

9.93%

8.52%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

13.37%

26.73%

40.00%

53.37%

60.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Effective 3/18/2022, the available Target Enrollment Portfolios and applicable allocations. New Portfolios will be made available every other year to correspond to new enrollment dates, and Portfolios past their target date
will eventually be assumed into the Commencement Portfolio. Going forward, the available Target Enrollment Portfolios and respective allocations will be as identified in the then current Program Description.
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