

Vanguard Ohio Target Enrollment Portfolio

Asset Allocation & Weightings of Underlying Investments in Vanguard Ohio Target Enrollment Portfolio

INVESTMENT OPTIONS	Vanguard Institutional Total Stock Market Index Fund	Vanguard Total International Stock Market Index Fund	Vanguard Total Bond Market II Index Fund	Vanguard Total International Bond Index Fund	Ohio Short-Term Reserves Account	TOTAL
READY-MADE VANGUARD OHIO TARGET ENROLLMENT PORTFOLIO						
Target Enrollment 2040-2041	57.00%	38.00%	3.50%	1.50%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2038-2039	57.00%	38.00%	3.50%	1.50%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2036-2037	52.20%	34.80%	9.10%	3.90%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2034-2035	46.20%	30.80%	16.10%	6.90%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2032-2033	39.00%	26.00%	24.50%	10.50%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2030-2031	33.00%	22.00%	31.50%	13.50%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2028-2029	28.20%	18.80%	37.10%	15.90%	0.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2026-2027	18.20%	12.13%	39.41%	16.89%	13.37%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2024-2025	12.76%	8.51%	36.40%	15.60%	26.73%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2022-2023	10.44%	6.96%	29.82%	12.78%	40.00%	100.00%
Target Enrollment 2020-2021	8.12%	5.41%	23.17%	9.93%	53.37%	100.00%
Commencement Portfolio	6.96%	4.64%	19.88%	8.52%	60.00%	100.00%

